
Section 00 63 63-1 

SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

No.PROJECT

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract No.: CM ________

CONTRACTOR- ENGINEER / ARCHITECT- 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times

Substantial Completion:
(days dates)

Ready for Final Payment: 
(days dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. to No.

$

Net change from previous Change Orders No. to No.

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$

Contract Times Prior to This Change Order

(days dates)

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment: 
(days dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

(days dates)
Substanti l Completion:

 Ready for Final Payment: 
(days dates)

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By: By: By:
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: Date: Date:

Henry Smith Road Improvements Project 0004

April 28, 2025 April 28, 2025

3670

CGC, Inc Peters & Yaffee, Inc.

Refer to the following attachment for description::  Change Order No. 0004..
FDOT Concurrence by email is attached.

Engineers Estimate; C0#4 Plan Sheets; CO#4 Schedule of Values

2,334,871.35

1 3

-5,217.40

2,329,653.95

40,074.00

2,369,727.95

120 days (02/24/2025)

140 days (03/16/25)

1 3

121

241 days (06/25/2025)

261 days (07/15/2025)

0

241 days (06/25/2025)

261 days (07/15/2025)

Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9

5/15/2025 5/19/2025 7/2/2025

Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864

CS-24-497



Original Contract Sum����������������� $     2,334,871.35
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ -5217.40
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order���������.. $     2,329,653.95

Amount of this Change Order (Add)��������.. $        +40,074.00

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order�������. $     2,369,727.95

The Contract Time will be increased or decreased (select one)                                      N/A
Previous Substantial Completion: 241 (6/25/2025) Previous Final Completion: 261 (7/15/2025)
New Substantial Completion:       241 (6/25/2025)    New Final Completion:       261 (7/15/2025)

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: HENRY SMITH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:   0004

DATE: May 13, 2025

CONTRACT NUMBER:  CM3670

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE): 24000640_________________________________

TO CONTRACTOR:  CGC, Inc.        

Description: Change order 0004 captures adjustments for concrete removal, and 6� thick concrete driveways.

Reason for Change Order: Due to existing field conditions changes were made to accommodate concrete removal 
and placement of 6� thick concrete driveways.

Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________
        Department Head/Managing Agent

APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________
        Procurement 

APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________
        Office of Management and Budget

APPROVED BY:  DATE:  
       County Attorney

APPROVED BY:  ______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________
       County Manager

APPROVED BY:  N/A DATE:  
       Chairman

ATTEST: N/A DATE:  
       Mitch L. Keiter, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). __63470541-563100 HSMTH_____________________________

Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864

8/4/2025

8/13/2025

8/14/2025

8/15/2025

8/15/2025



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Change Order No.0004 Plan Sheets

Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Change Order No.0004 Schedule of ValuesDocusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



FDOT Concurrence EmailDocusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Docusign Envelope ID: DF505508-6E23-4353-9C3B-2FD67E99E7A9Docusign Envelope ID: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 9260A072-2838-4850-BA29-8D0089AF5864 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with Docusign: CM3670 - CGC Inc - Henry Smith Improvements Change Order Approval Form CO#4

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 20 Signatures: 5 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 3 Initials: 1 Scott Pedigo

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

spedigo@nassaucountyfl.com

IP Address: 50.238.237.26  

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             8/4/2025 10:27:08 AM

Holder: Scott Pedigo

             spedigo@nassaucountyfl.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Robert Companion

RCompanion@nassaucountyfl.com

Deputy County Manager - County Engineer

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 8/4/2025 10:30:03 AM

Viewed: 8/4/2025 10:33:28 AM 

Signed: 8/4/2025 10:33:39 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

chris lacambra

clacambra@nassaucountyfl.com

OMB Director

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 8/4/2025 10:48:38 AM

Viewed: 8/4/2025 10:49:22 AM 

Signed: 8/13/2025 4:12:04 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Lanaee Gilmore

lgilmore@nassaucountyfl.com

Procurement Director

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 8/13/2025 4:12:06 PM

Viewed: 8/14/2025 5:58:59 PM 

Signed: 8/14/2025 6:03:24 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Abigail Jorandby

ajorandby@nassaucountyfl.com

Deputy County Attorney

Nassau BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 8/14/2025 6:03:28 PM

Viewed: 8/15/2025 2:59:29 PM 

Signed: 8/15/2025 2:59:41 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign



Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Denise C. May, Esq., BCS

dmay@nassaucountyfl.com

County Attorney

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 8/15/2025 2:59:44 PM

Viewed: 8/15/2025 3:16:38 PM 

Signed: 8/15/2025 3:16:43 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Taco Pope, AICP

tpope@nassaucountyfl.com

County Manager

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 8/15/2025 3:16:46 PM

Viewed: 8/15/2025 3:18:58 PM 

Signed: 8/15/2025 3:19:06 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Tracy Poore

tpoore@nassaucountyfl.com

OMB Admin

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 8/4/2025 10:33:41 AM

Resent: 8/4/2025 10:48:37 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Capital Projects

capitalprojects@nassaucountyfl.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 8/15/2025 3:19:08 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Clerk Services

BOCCClerkServices@nassauclerk.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 8/15/2025 3:19:09 PM

Viewed: 8/18/2025 9:02:36 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Procurement

procurement@nassaucountyfl.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 8/15/2025 3:19:09 PM

Viewed: 8/15/2025 3:41:56 PM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign



Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Jose Vazquez Jr

jvazquez@wsbeng.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 8/15/2025 3:19:10 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 8/4/2025 10:30:03 AM

Envelope Updated Security Checked 8/4/2025 10:48:37 AM

Envelope Updated Security Checked 8/4/2025 10:48:37 AM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 8/15/2025 3:18:58 PM

Signing Complete Security Checked 8/15/2025 3:19:06 PM

Completed Security Checked 8/15/2025 3:19:10 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps




